
2010 Chapman University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Nov 9, 2023)

 
 

Overall Record: 31-11   Home: 15-6   Away: 14-3   Neutral: 2-2
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (336), Opp (305)   DPs Turned: Team (38), Opp (39)   IBB: Team (4), Kordich (2), Chairez (1), Luzar (1), Opp (0)   Picked Off:
Hall (2), Kordich (2), Luzar (2), Chairez (1), Newman (1), Robbins (1), Surnbrock (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (6), Lehman (6), Totals (6), Opp (12)   Pickoffs: Team (16), McGee 6, Sigman 3, Maietta 2, 12 1, Totals , Opp (10)   SBA/ATT:
Totals (74-136), Lehman (22-44), Kordich (15-22), Rauh (10-14), Sigman (8-17), Osaki (6-15), McGee (5-13), 12 (3-3), Levitt (2-3), Maietta
(2-3), Matamoros (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
19 Luzar, Matt .390 42-42 164 42 64 12 0 12 56 112 .683 14 8 32 4 .453 4 0 4-6 383 16 1 .998
5 Prechtl, Ryan .369 42-42 176 49 65 13 1 5 34 95 .540 24 0 13 1 .438 3 2 9-14 59 49 7 .939
29 Parr, James .366 39-38 134 37 49 9 2 2 26 68 .507 34 6 28 1 .509 1 0 4-9 57 1 1 .983
9 Hadzinsky, Tyler .326 42-42 178 40 58 5 3 6 38 87 .489 15 1 17 2 .376 3 7 13-17 107 106 10 .955
15 Hall, Ryan .321 40-40 131 31 42 7 1 1 23 54 .412 14 3 15 2 .399 0 3 5-9 70 5 0 1.000
7 Lehman, Joe .320 40-39 147 31 47 14 2 3 38 74 .503 18 2 19 7 .399 1 4 2-3 180 40 2 .991
33 Kordich, Adam .299 41-40 127 21 38 8 1 4 25 60 .472 33 3 21 3 .451 1 3 2-2 85 13 0 1.000
13 Piro, Charlie .267 34-21 90 13 24 4 1 0 15 30 .333 5 2 16 3 .313 2 1 4-4 26 1 2 .931
21 Chairez, Mike .253 34-29 95 17 24 2 0 0 9 26 .274 15 1 14 1 .357 1 4 0-1 41 85 14 .900
27 Pines, Aaron .500 5-0 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .500 0 0 1 0 .500 0 0 0-0 2 4 0 1.000
26 Newman, Michael .389 14-2 18 2 7 3 0 0 1 10 .556 2 1 3 1 .476 0 0 0-0 3 0 0 1.000
14 Robbins, Eric .320 24-2 25 6 8 2 1 0 5 12 .480 4 0 6 1 .414 0 0 7-7 1 0 0 1.000
18 Gomez, Matt .308 18-0 13 3 4 0 0 0 2 4 .308 4 0 1 2 .471 0 0 0-0 29 1 1 .968
16 Flagg, Logan .278 11-2 18 2 5 1 0 0 1 6 .333 1 0 6 0 .300 1 0 0-0 5 8 0 1.000
32 Mundell, R.J. .278 20-1 18 3 5 1 1 0 5 8 .444 0 1 3 0 .316 0 0 0-0 4 0 0 1.000
25 Surnbrock, Tyler .230 30-14 61 13 14 3 1 1 5 22 .361 4 2 11 2 .290 2 1 3-3 24 58 12 .872
3 Evers, Bobby .184 19-19 49 15 9 0 1 2 7 17 .347 11 5 6 2 .385 0 3 1-2 15 49 2 .970
1 Maietta, Christian .176 24-4 17 2 3 1 0 0 2 4 .235 2 0 1 1 .263 0 0 0-0 11 10 2 .913
31 Anderson, Roarke .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
6 McGee, Travis .000 15-12 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 7 15 3 .880
Totals .319 42-42 1465 327 467 85 15 36 292 690 .471 200 35 214 33 .408 19 28 54-77 1119 498 61 .964
Opponents .247 42-42 1358 171 336 61 9 12 154 451 .332 157 49 293 30 .343 15 25 37-69 1080 437 80 .950

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
22 Pittman, Adam 0.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 .167 0 0 0 0 0
44 Nagel, James 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 .000 0 2 1 0 0
24 Rauh, Brian 2.38 11-0 17 10 4 0-0 4 83.1 51 24 22 25 100 7 1 2 .175 6 10 0 3 6
17 Sigman, Jordan 3.00 8-5 13 13 3 0-0 0 84.0 79 41 28 39 53 10 5 1 .266 9 19 1 4 8
1 Maietta, Christian 3.08 1-1 14 0 0 0-2 2 26.1 24 11 9 13 15 5 1 2 .258 5 0 0 0 2
12 12 3.10 2-0 4 4 0 0-0 0 20.1 14 9 7 12 16 3 0 1 .192 1 1 0 0 2
6 McGee, Travis 3.63 6-4 14 12 0 0-2 0 72.0 75 38 29 33 46 16 1 3 .284 6 9 2 4 4
23 Levitt, Ben 3.82 1-0 19 0 0 0-0 2 37.2 39 16 16 5 24 10 0 1 .262 2 3 1 2 1
4 Osaki, Kevin 3.89 2-0 13 3 0 0-1 1 34.2 34 18 15 17 23 7 1 0 .270 1 3 1 2 1
2 Matamoros, Richard 8.76 0-1 10 0 0 0-1 0 12.1 19 14 12 12 14 3 0 2 .328 7 2 0 0 1
Totals 3.33 31-11 107 42 7 2 9 373.0 336 171 138 157 293 61 9 12 .247 37 49 6 15 25
Opponents 6.55 11-31 132 42 5 2 2 360.0 467 327 262 200 214 85 15 36 .319 32 35 6 19 28



2010 Chapman University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Nov 9, 2023)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
33 Kordich, Adam 98 85 13 0 1.000 0 15 7 .682 0 0
15 Hall, Ryan 75 70 5 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
16 Flagg, Logan 13 5 8 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
27 Pines, Aaron 6 2 4 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
12 12 5 1 4 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
23 Levitt, Ben 4 2 2 0 1.000 0 2 1 .667 0 0
32 Mundell, R.J. 4 4 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
26 Newman, Michael 3 3 0 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
14 Robbins, Eric 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
19 Luzar, Matt 400 383 16 1 .998 34 0 0 — 0 0
7 Lehman, Joe 222 180 40 2 .991 0 22 22 .500 6 0
29 Parr, James 59 57 1 1 .983 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Evers, Bobby 66 15 49 2 .970 3 0 0 — 0 0
18 Gomez, Matt 31 29 1 1 .968 0 0 1 — 0 1
9 Hadzinsky, Tyler 223 107 106 10 .955 28 0 0 — 0 0
17 Sigman, Jordan 18 0 17 1 .944 0 8 9 .471 0 0
5 Prechtl, Ryan 115 59 49 7 .939 4 0 0 — 0 0
13 Piro, Charlie 29 26 1 2 .931 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 Maietta, Christian 23 11 10 2 .913 0 2 1 .667 0 0
21 Chairez, Mike 140 41 85 14 .900 23 0 0 — 0 0
24 Rauh, Brian 18 5 11 2 .889 0 10 4 .714 0 0
6 McGee, Travis 25 7 15 3 .880 1 5 8 .385 0 0
25 Surnbrock, Tyler 94 24 58 12 .872 7 0 0 — 0 0
4 Osaki, Kevin 6 2 3 1 .833 0 6 9 .400 0 0
2 Matamoros, Richard 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
22 Pittman, Adam 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
31 Anderson, Roarke 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
44 Nagel, James 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1678 1119 498 61 .964 103 74 62 .544 6 1
Opponents 1597 1080 437 80 .950 105 108 45 .706 12 0


